

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 3551
OFFERED BY M r. Correa**

Page 3, line 22, strike “or” and insert “and”.

Page 4, line 3, strike “or” and insert “and”.

Page 5, line 13, strike “each year” and insert “every two years”.

Page 6, line 13, insert “, where appropriate,” after “and”.

Page 6, line 25, insert before the period the following: “, but not later than 120 days after the issuance of any such waiver, the Commissioner shall announce on the U.S. Customs and Border Protection website and through other appropriate online publication the Commissioner’s intent to either withdraw such waiver or maintain such waiver while commencing efforts to establish minimum security criteria or establish additional or update existing security criteria in accordance with subsection (c) or (d), respectively”.

